



\$~3

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.A. 140/2025**

MOHD SHAHJAN

.....Appellant

Through: **Mr.Rajat Kumar, Adv.**

versus

NATIONAL INVESTIGATION AGENCY

.....Respondent

Through: **Ms. Asmita Singh & Mr. Shashank Jain, Advs. with Dy. SP Pankaj Aggarwal, NIA**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIVEK CHAUDHARY

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SHALINDER KAUR

ORDER

22.08.2025

%

1. Learned counsel for the appellant seeks four weeks' time to place on record the testimonies of some witnesses recorded between March, 2025 to August, 2025.
2. Let the same be placed on record within a period of four weeks, with an advance copy to the opposite side.
3. List the matter on 25.09.2025.

VIVEK CHAUDHARY, J

SHALINDER KAUR, J

AUGUST 22, 2025/pk/tr