



\$~19 & 21

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CRL.A. 140/2025**
MOHD SHAHJANAppellant

Through: Mr. Rajat Kumar, Ms. Priya Vats,
Advs.

versus

NATIONAL INVESTIGATION AGENCYRespondent

Through: Mr. Gautam Narayan, Sr. Adv., SPP
with Mr. Nitesh Gupta, PP, NIA, Ms.
Asmita Singh, Mr. Shashank Jain and
Mr. Anil Kumar, Adv.

21

+ **CRL.A. 639/2025**
AMIR UL HAQAppellant

Through: Mohd Saleem, Mohd Khurshid, Mr.
Nasir, Mr. Kartik Gupta and Mohd
Nabeel, Adv.

versus

NATIONAL INVESTIGATING AGENCYRespondent

Through: Mr. Gautam Narayan, Sr. Adv., SPP
with Mr. Nitesh Gupta, PP, NIA, Ms.
Asmita Singh, Mr. Shashank Jain and
Mr. Anil Kumar, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIVEK CHAUDHARY

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ JAIN

ORDER

%

12.11.2025

1. Learned counsel for the appellant prays for an adjournment to file certified copies of the various orders passed by the learned Trial Court.



2. Let the same be filed before the next date of hearing.
3. List on 27.01.2026.

VIVEK CHAUDHARY, J

MANOJ JAIN, J

NOVEMBER 12, 2025/r/nc