



\$~5 to 7

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

~5

+

CRL.A. 140/2025

MOHD SHAHJAN

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Rajat Kumar, Adv.

versus

NATIONAL INVESTIGATION AGENCY

.....Respondent

Through: Ms. Asmita Singh, SPP with Mr. Shashank Jain, Mr. Geet Kumar, Ms. Ankita Makan & Mr. Pankaj Agrawal, Adv. for NIA.

~6

+

CRL.A. 1541/2025

ABDUL WAHID

.....Appellant

Through: Mr Kartik Murukutla, Adv.

versus

NAI

.....Respondent

Through:

7

+

CRL.A. 639/2025 & CRL.M.A. 14586/2025

AMIR UL HAQ

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Irshad Ul Haq, Adv.

versus

NATIONAL INVESTIGATING AGENCY

.....Respondent

Through: Ms. Asmita Singh, SPP with Mr. Shashank Jain, Mr. Geet Kumar, Ms. Ankita Makan & Mr. Pankaj Agrawal, Adv. for NIA.

CORAM:

JUSTICE PRATHIBA M. SINGH

JUSTICE MADHU JAIN



ORDER

% **19.03.2026**

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.
2. The updated Trial Court Record has been received.
3. Let all the Id. Counsels for the parties obtain copies of the same and make submissions on the next date of hearing
4. List these matters for hearing on 29th April, 2026.

PRATHIBA M. SINGH, J.

MADHU JAIN, J.

MARCH 19, 2026

Rahul/msh