



\$~34 to 36

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

CNR No. DLHC011050092024

+ **CRL.A. 140/2025**

MOHD SHAHJANAppellant

Through: Mr. Rajat Kumar, Adv.

versus

NATIONAL INVESTIGATION AGENCYRespondent

Through: Mr. Gautam Narayan, Sr. Adv. with
Ms. Asmita Singh, Adv. along with
Mr. Pankaj Agrawal for NIA and Mr.
Rahul, DSP, NIA.

~35

CNR No. DLHC010867012025

+ **CRL.A. 1541/2025**

ABDUL WAHIDAppellant

Through: Mr Kartik Murukutla, Adv.

versus

NIARespondent

Through: Mr. Gautam Narayan, Sr. Adv. with
Ms. Asmita Singh, Adv. along with
Mr. Pankaj Agrawal for NIA and Mr.
Rahul, DSP, NIA.

~36

CNR No. DLHC010286782025

+ **CRL.A. 639/2025 and CRL.M.A. 14586/2025**

AMIR UL HAQAppellant

Through: Mr. Mohd Saleem, Mr. Mohd
Khurshid, Mr. Mohd Nasir, Mr. Mohd
Nabeel and Mr. Kartik Gupta, Adv.



versus

NATIONAL INVESTIGATING AGENCYRespondent

Through: Mr. Gautam Narayan, Sr. Adv. with
Ms. Asmita Singh, Adv. along with
Mr. Pankaj Agrawal for NIA and Mr.
Rahul, DSP, NIA.

CORAM:

JUSTICE PRATHIBA M. SINGH

JUSTICE VIKAS MAHAJAN

ORDER

%

12.08.2026

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.
2. It is not possible to hear these matters today as there is a part-heard matter fixed for hearing at 03:30 PM today.
3. List on 14th October, 2026 on 'Top of the Board'.

PRATHIBA M. SINGH, J.

VIKAS MAHAJAN, J.

AUGUST 12, 2026/aj/ss